SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8442-8443/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/02/2014 in LPA No. 409/2010 and LPA No. 594/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE BANK OF PATIALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Vinay Mr. K. Garg, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Lalit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta Adv. Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Vishal Gupta, Adv. Mr.

(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. Dr.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 2nd week of November, 2014.

Additional documents may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks.

If respondents intend to file additional documents, they may do so within four weeks of the filing of the additional

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

documents by the petitioners.

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar Date: 2014.09.09 18:15:42 SAST

Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR) AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER